
Res JG Gabe

1 458 Punkte Tiefmatt Oberbuchsiten

Lehmann Herbert 95 1971 S RF 12 KK

Burkard Roman 94 1940 SV RF

Kissling Andreas 93 1979 E RF

Jeker Stefan 89 1959 S RF

Ulrich Hugo 87 1952 V RF

2 457 Punkte Strassberg Büren an der Aare 9 KK

Aleksandrov Nikolai 95 1968 S RF

Bezzola Flavio 94 1955 V OP 9.00

Stampfli Erich 91 1956 V RF

Schneider Gerhard 90 1950 V RF

Trüssel Jürgen 87 1969 S RF

3 455 Punkte Schloss Hindelbank

Schafroth Roland 95 1956 V RF

Schafroth Maria 94 1988 E RF

Schafroth David 91 1989 E RF

Krebs Daniel 88 1958 V RF

Witschi Rudolf 87 1950 V RF

4 455 Punkte Holzbrücke Hasle-Rüegsau

Lüscher Daniel 94 1961 S RF

Schneider Hans-Rudolf 92 1956 V RF

Fankhauser Peter 92 1962 S OP 9.00

Tschabold Jürg 89 1950 V OP 9.00

Reist Hans 88 1958 V OP 9.00

5 450 Punkte Napf Trub i/E. 6 KK

Zihlmann Heinz 96 1956 V RF

Obi Jean-Claude 92 1967 S RF

Hirschi Hans 90 1967 S RF

Stranner Lorenz 88 1987 E OP 9.00

Stranner Xaver 84 1985 E OP 9.00

6 449 Punkte Morgarten UOV Schwyz 5 KK

Weber Adrian 94 1964 S RF

Kenel Daniel 93 1973 E RF

Gaspar Américo 91 1973 E RF

Fässler Werner 88 1943 SV RF

Gisler Adrian 83 1984 E OP 9.00

7 446 Punkte Emme 1 Burgdorf 4 KK 

Zaugg Thomas 95 1978 E RF

Büttner Daniel 95 1976 E OP 9.00

Zwygart Anne Käthi 90 1985 E RF

Duppenthaler Jakob 86 1950 V OP 9.00

Niederhauser Walter 80 1947 SV RF 1
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8 446 Punkte Büchel Zunzgen-Tenniken 3 KK

Kocher Manfred 94 1967 S OP 9.00

Baumgartner Dieter 93 1949 V RF

Beck Hans 93 1975 E RF

Schmid Markus 88 1984 E RF

Gysin Rolf 78 1957 V RF

9 444 Punkte Veteranen Meiringen 2 KK

Trummer Johann 95 1950 V OP 9.00

Bauer Guido 91 1937 SV OP 9.00

Glarner Theo 88 1947 SV RF

Dütsch Heinz 87 1936 SV RF

Bösch Willi 83 1951 V RF

10 443 Punkte Berggeiss 1 Stalden VS 1 KK

Venetz Silvan 93 1991 E RF

Venetz Willy 93 1962 S RF

Berchtold Raphael 91 1990 E RF

Schaller Fredy 84 1962 S RF

Bumann Antonio 82 1985 E RF

11 441 Punkte Helfenstein Schwarzenburg 1 KK

Nydegger Martin 95 1970 S RF

Dubach Remo 92 1974 E RF

Schnidrig Markus 88 1952 V RF

Hostettler Alfred 85 1957 V OP 9.00

Josi Johannes 81 1944 SV RF

12 441 Punkte Linden Linden 1 KK

Wüthrich Hanspeter 91 1976 E OP 9.00

Streun Werner 89 1968 S OP 9.00

Frey Rudolf 88 1954 V RF

Gläsel Fabienne 87 1994 E OP 9.00

Wölfli Mirjam 86 1982 E OP 9.00

13 437 Punkte Brandis 1 Lützelflüh

Diss Patrick 93 1969 S RF

Engel Hans 91 1961 S RF

Horisberger Urs 89 1964 S RF

Gsell Max 87 1960 S RF

Keller Beat 77 1952 V OP 9.00

14 437 Punkte Stadtrecht Huttwil

Kohler Hans-Peter 93 1953 V RF

Lanz Anton 88 1965 S RF

Zaugg Robert 87 1952 V RF

Röthlisberger Urs 87 1952 V RF

Mumenthaler Raymond 82 1969 S OP 9.00

2
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15 436 Punkte Röstigraben Düdingen

Tschannen Martin 93 1968 S RF

Raemy Hubert 88 1948 SV RF

Fasel Roland 87 1936 SV RF

Kessler Ewald 87 1943 SV OP 9.00

Rappo Armin 81 1941 SV RF

16 434 Punkte Zorro Uetendorf

Gäggeler Franziska 91 1963 S RF

Wenger Fritz 90 1954 V RF

Siegrist Adrian 87 1968 S RF

Siegrist Gisela 86 1966 S RF

Baumgartner Andreas 80 1945 SV OP 9.00

17 430 Punkte Château Kriens Kriens

Sandmeier Ueli 92 1946 SV RF

Heggendorn Niklaus 89 1962 S RF

Felder Hermann 87 1952 V RF

Klauser Werner 83 1942 SV RF

Heggendorn Eliane 79 1954 V RF

18 429 Punkte Hans-Roth Wangen an der Aare 

Hodel Sandro 94 1976 E RF

Holzer Gottlieb 92 1949 V OP 9.00

Hodel Roger 84 1979 E RF

Christen Verena 80 1951 V OP 9.00

Hodel Oskar 79 1948 SV OP 9.00

19 420 Punkte Minger 1 Schüpfen

Niffenegger Alfred 88 1958 V OP 9.00

Rey Kurt 88 1937 SV RF

Streuli Roland 86 1966 S RF

Schneider Anna 82 1953 V RF

Weiss Walter 76 1958 V RF

20 419 Punkte Bubenberg Spiez

Marty Daniel 89 1962 S RF

Lörtscher Fritz 84 1954 V RF

Wieland Hansjörg 83 1949 V OP 9.00

Tschampion Peter 82 1961 S RF

Balmer Heinz 81 1950 V OP 9.00

21 417 Punkte Brandis 2 Lützelflüh

Fillipone Enzo 90 1994 E RF

El-Masri Isam 86 1975 E OP 9.00

Kummer Kurt 83 1954 V RF

Freiburghaus Stefan 81 1963 S OP 9.00

Wittwer Hanspeter 77 1955 V OP 9.00
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22 411 Punkte Schwarzfuess Bern

Pfister Rolf 91 1947 SV OP 9.00

Schmitter Eduard 87 1942 SV RF

Weisskopf Werner 81 1946 SV RF

Schmitter Stefan 79 1964 S RF

Nicolet René 73 1937 SV OP 9.00

23 411 Punkte Minger 2 Schüpfen

Dick Thomas 86 1975 E OP 9.00

Kuhn Hugo 85 1937 SV OP 9.00

Niffenegger Setsuko 84 1960 S RF

Linsi Ueli 79 1945 SV RF

Widmer Bernard 77 1947 SV RF

24 410 Punkte Wynigenberge Wynigen

Stämpfli Beat 86 1968 S RF

Fankhauser Fritz 85 1962 S RF

Fuhrer Hansueli 82 1940 SV RF

Luder Fritz 81 1958 V RF

Dysli Hans 76 1946 SV OP 9.00

25 409 Punkte Emme 2 Burgdorf

Boss Jürg 88 1945 SV RF

Liechti Thomas 85 1962 S RF

Wyler Markus 82 1947 SV RF

Luder Andreas 77 1947 SV RF

Schläfli Martin 77 1983 E RF

26 408 Punkte Schorüti 1 Kölliken

Acklin Paul 86 1955 V RF

Wingeier Urs 86 1958 V RF

Morgenthaler Jürg 82 1951 V RF

Koch Guido 77 1956 V RF

Aeschbach Otto 77 1948 SV RF

27 403 Punkte Rehbock Bern

Weber Heidi 89 1950 V RF

Jost Adrian 89 1986 E RF

Coray Linus 82 1947 SV RF

Arm Helene 80 1951 V RF

Weber Markus 63 1953 V RF

28 394 Punkte Herzog Herzogenbuchsee

Beutler Christian M. 86 1962 S RF

Jakél Klaus-Peter 84 1944 SV RF

Gygax Christine 80 1976 E RF

Hug Hans-Peter 76 1953 V RF

Prince John 68 1967 S
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29 391 Punkte Mythen UOV Schwyz

Holdener Andreas 91 1990 E OP 9.00

Letter Josef 86 1945 SV RF

Trütsch Franz 79 1947 SV OP 9.00

Horat Josef 72 1939 SV OP 9.00

Lehmann Marlis 63 1951 V OP 9.00

30 389 Punkte PIWI Willisau

Bühler Peter 89 1974 E OP 9.00

Hilbrand Viviane 88 1987 E OP 9.00

Roos Martin 84 1981 E OP 9.00

Thalmann Marlis 76 1995 E OP 9.00

Widmer Reto 52 1977 E OP 9.00

31 388 Punkte Himmelreich Kriens

Meier Ernst 84 1934 SV RF

Burkhardt Roland 82 1939 SV OP 9.00

Perego Flavio 78 50 V RF

Müller Thomas 74 1972 S OP 9.00

Baumann Christian 70 1962 S RF

32 378 Punkte Salvisberg Sumiswald

Wüthrich Roland 83 1990 E OP 9.00

Zaugg Fabian 77 1988 E OP 9.00

Gerber Hans 75 1945 SV OP 9.00

Wüthrich Stefan 75 1988 E OP 9.00

Agola Claudio 68 1960 S OP 9.00

33 362 Punkte Schloss Sumiswald

Burkhard Simon 85 1977 E OP 9.00

Hug Hans 78 1942 SV OP 9.00

Eichenberger Andreas 70 1988 E OP 9.00

Haslebacher Ulrich 68 1955 V OP 9.00

Stucki Martin 61 1989 E OP 9.00

34 350 Punkte Einzelschützen Kriens

Frey Josef 82 1938 SV OP 9.00

Getzmann Hans 81 1937 SV OP 9.00

Aeschbach Marija 73 1972 S RF

Wigger René 63 1962 S OP 9.00

Kälin Aurelia 51 1933 SV RF

35 348 Punkte Frischer Wind Hasle-Rüegsau

Walther Urs 83 1954 V OP 9.00

Schmatta Bernd 81 1964 S OP 9.00

Schmatta Sylvana 78 1965 S OP 9.00

Keller Susanne 64 1957 V OP 9.00

Moser Emanuel 42 1979 E OP 9.00
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36 278 Punkte Gruppe Plousch Enggistein

Junker Adrian 83 1954 V OP 9.00

Kauer Urs 66 1945 SV OP 9.00

Junker Boris 64 1980 E OP 9.00

Lehmann Franz 62 1945 SV OP 9.00

Schneider Walter 3 1952 V OP 9.00
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Name Vorname Res Serie 2 JG Kat Ausz Waffe Verein Gabe

1 Zihlmann Heinz 96 49 1956 V KK RF Trub i/E. 12 KK

2 Nydegger Martin 95 49 1970 S KK RF Schwarzenburg 9 KK

3 Büttner Daniel 95 49 1976 E KK OP 9.00 Burgdorf 6 KK

4 Trummer Johann 95 48 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Meiringen 5 KK

5 Zaugg Thomas 95 48 1978 E KK RF Burgdorf 4 KK

6 Aleksandrov Nikolai 95 48 1968 S KK RF Büren an der Aare 3 KK

7 Lehmann Herbert 95 46 1971 S KK RF Oberbuchsiten 2 KK

8 Fluri Stephan 95 45 1963 S KK RF Oberbuchsiten 1 KK

9 Schafroth Roland 95 44 1956 V KK RF Hindelbank a. Konkurrenz

10 Schmid Peter 94 49 1966 S KK RF Uetendorf 1 KK

11 Kocher Manfred 94 48 1967 S KK OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken 1 KK

12 Hodel Sandro 94 47 1976 E KK RF Wangen a./A.

13 Lüscher Daniel 94 47 1961 S KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau

14 Burkard Roman 94 47 1940 SV KK RF Oberbuchsiten

15 Bezzola Flavio 94 47 1955 V KK OP 9.00 Büren an der Aare

16 Schafroth Maria 94 46 1988 E KK RF Hindelbank

17 Weber Adrian 94 46 1964 S KK RF Schwyz

18 Tschannen Martin 93 48 1968 S KK RF Düdingen

19 Lottenbach Kurt 93 48 1968 S KK RF Hergiswil NW

20 Kissling Andreas 93 48 1979 E KK RF Oberbuchsiten

21 Krummenacher René 93 47 1979 E KK RF Wolhusen

22 Baumgartner Dieter 93 47 1949 V KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

23 Venetz Willy 93 47 1962 S KK RF Stalden VS

24 Diss Patrick 93 47 1969 S KK RF Lützelflüh

25 Kenel Daniel 93 46 1973 E KK RF Schwyz

26 Berner Martin 93 46 1978 E KK RF Wolhusen

27 Venetz Silvan 93 46 1991 E KK RF Stalden VS

28 Kohler Hans-Peter 93 45 1953 V KK RF Huttwil

29 Beck Hans 93 44 1975 E KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

30 Sandmeier Ueli 92 47 1946 SV KK RF Kriens

31 Studer Andreas 92 47 1963 S KK RF Wolfwil

32 Fankhauser Peter 92 47 1962 S KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

33 Di Caprio Domenico 92 46 1958 V KK RF Frick

34 Holzer Gottlieb 92 46 1949 V KK OP 9.00 Wangen a./A.

35 Schneider Hans-Rudolf 92 46 1956 V KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau

36 Schäfer Johann Ulrich 92 45 1969 S KK RF Konolfingen

37 Rickli Markus 92 44 1961 S KK OP 7.65 Hindelbank

38 Berger Thomas 92 44 1965 S KK OP 9.00 Wangen a./A.

39 Obi Jean-Claude 92 44 1967 S KK RF Trub i/E.

40 Dubach Remo 92 44 1974 E KK RF Schwarzenburg

41 Pfister Rolf 91 48 1947 SV KK OP 9.00 Bern

42 Engel Hans 91 47 1961 S KK RF Lützelflüh

43 Bauer Guido 91 47 1937 SV KK OP 9.00 Meiringen

44 Berchtold Raphael 91 46 1990 E KK RF Stalden VS
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45 Wüthrich Hanspeter 91 45 1976 E KK OP 9.00 Linden

46 Mathis Kurt 91 45 1953 V KK RF Wolfwil

47 Gaspar Américo 91 45 1973 E KK RF Schwyz

48 Schafroth David 91 45 1989 E KK RF Hindelbank

49 Stampfli Erich 91 44 1951 V KK RF Büren an der Aare

50 Gäggeler Franziska 91 44 1963 S KK RF Uetendorf

51 Holdener Andreas 91 44 1990 E KK OP 9.00 Schwyz

52 Zwygart Anne Käthi 90 46 1985 E KK RF Burgdorf

53 Schneider Gerhard 90 46 1950 V KK RF Büren an der Aare

54 Fillipone Enzo 90 46 1994 E KK RF Lützelflüh

55 Wenger Fritz 90 44 1954 V KK RF Uetendorf

56 Hirschi Hans 90 42 1967 S KK RF Trub i/E.

57 Heggendorn Niklaus 89 48 1962 S KK RF Kriens

58 Bühler Peter 89 47 1974 E KK OP 9.00 Willisau

59 Horisberger Urs 89 46 1964 S KK RF Lützelflüh

60 Marty Daniel 89 46 1962 S KK RF Spiez

61 Weber Heidi 89 46 1950 V KK RF Bern

62 Schober Hugo 89 46 1953 V KK RF Praz

63 Gautschi Eugen 89 45 1939 SV KK OP 9.00 Reinach AG

64 Jeker Stefan 89 45 1959 S KK RF Oberbuchsiten

65 Jost Adrian 89 44 1986 E KK RF Bern

66 Streun Werner 89 44 1968 S KK OP 9.00 Linden

67 Tschabold Jürg 89 43 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

68 Roth Hans 89 43 1953 V KK RF Murgenthal

69 Schnidrig Markus 88 47 1952 V KK RF Schwarzenburg

70 Schmid Markus 88 47 1984 E KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

71 Raemy Hubert 88 46 1948 SV KK RF Düdingen

72 Niffenegger Alfred 88 46 1958 V KK OP 9.00 Schüpfen

73 Frey Rudolf 88 46 1954 V KK RF Linden

74 Krebs Daniel 88 45 1958 V KK RF Hindelbank

75 Lanz Anton 88 45 1965 S KK RF Huttwil

76 Iseli Jakob 88 45 1955 V KK RF Konolfingen

77 Rey Kurt 88 44 1937 SV KK RF Schüpfen

78 Reist Hans 88 44 1958 V KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

79 Fässler Werner 88 43 1943 SV KK RF Schwyz

80 Boss Jürg 88 43 1945 SV KK RF Burgdorf

81 Glarner Theo 88 43 1947 SV KK RF Meiringen

82 Stranner Lorenz 88 43 1987 E KA OP 9.00 Trub i/E.

83 Geissbühler Alfred 88 41 1959 S KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

84 Hilbrand Viviane 88 39 1987 E KA OP 9.00 Willisau

85 Gsell Max 87 46 1960 S RF Lützelflüh

86 Dütsch Heinz 87 45 1936 SV KK RF Meiringen

87 Fasel Roland 87 45 1936 SV KK RF Düdingen

88 Räss-Hochuli Fritz 87 44 1937 SV KK OP 9.00 Kölliken

89 Kessler Ewald 87 44 1943 SV KK OP 9.00 Düdingen

90 Gläsel Fabienne 87 44 1994 E KK OP 9.00 Linden

91 Felder Hermann 87 44 1952 V KK RF Kriens
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92 Zaugg Robert 87 44 1952 V KK RF Huttwil

93 Schmitter Eduard 87 43 1942 SV KK RF Bern

94 Witschi Rudolf 87 43 1950 V KK RF Hindelbank

95 Trüssel Jürgen 87 43 1969 S RF Büren an der Aare

96 Siegrist Adrian 87 43 1968 S RF Uetendorf

97 Ulrich Hugo 87 42 1952 V KK RF Oberbuchsiten

98 Wicki Roland 87 42 1954 V KK OP 9.00 Solothurn

99 Röthlisberger Urs 87 42 1952 V KK RF Huttwil

100 Duppenthaler Jakob 86 47 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Burgdorf

101 Jäggi Thomas 86 46 1961 S RF Wolfwil

102 Dick Thomas 86 45 1975 E KK OP 9.00 Schüpfen

103 Wölfli Mirjam 86 45 1982 E KK OP 9.00 Linden

104 Stämpfli Beat 86 45 1968 S RF Wynigen

105 Schmid Andreas 86 44 1945 SV KK RF Signau-Langnau i/E.

106 Streuli Roland 86 44 1966 S RF Schüpfen

107 Beutler Christian-M. 86 44 1962 S RF Herzogenbuchsee

108 Wingeier Urs 86 44 1958 V KK RF Kölliken

109 Letter Josef 86 43 1945 SV KK RF Schwyz

110 El-Masri Isam 86 43 1975 E KK OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

111 Acklin Paul 86 42 1955 V KK RF Kölliken

112 Siegrist Gisela 86 42 1966 S RF Uetendorf

113 Hostettler Alfred 85 47 1957 V KK OP 9.00 Schwarzenburg

114 Burkhard Simon 85 45 1977 E KK OP 9.00 Sumiswald

115 Liechti Thomas 85 44 1962 S RF Burgdorf

116 Stucki Michael 85 43 1991 E KK OP 9.00 Linden

117 von Känel René 85 43 1964 S KK OP 9.00 Konolfingen

118 Fankhauser Fritz 85 43 1962 S RF Wynigen

119 Vescio Pietro 85 42 1966 S RF Münchenbuchsee

120 Glutz Michael 85 41 1978 E KK OP 9.00 Solothurn

121 Kuhn Hugo 85 41 1937 SV KK OP 9.00 Schüpfen

122 Aebi Bernadette 85 39 1963 S KK OP 9.00 Linden

123 Schaller Fredy 84 44 1962 S RF Stalden VS

124 Hodel Roger 84 43 1979 E RF Wangen a./A.

125 Sciamanna Biagio 84 43 1949 V RF Münchenbuchsee

126 Meier Ernst 84 43 1934 SV RF Kriens

127 Groll Alwin 84 43 1944 SV KK OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken

128 Moser Ulrich 84 42 1954 V RF Steffisburg

129 Jackél Klaus-Peter 84 42 1944 SV RF Herzogenbuchsee

130 Niffenegger Setsuko 84 41 1960 S RF Schüpfen

131 Lörtscher Fritz 84 41 1954 V RF Spiez

132 Roos Martin 84 39 1981 E OP 9.00 Willisau

133 Stranner Xaver 84 39 1985 E OP 9.00 Trub i/E.

134 Dubach Werner 84 39 1938 SV RF Hergiswil NW

135 Walther Urs 83 44 1954 V KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

136 Wieland Hansjörg 83 43 1949 V KK OP 9.00 Spiez

137 Klauser Werner 83 43 1942 SV RF Kriens

138 Bösch Willi 83 43 1951 V RF Meiringen
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139 Gisler Adrian 83 43 1984 E OP 9.00 Schwyz

140 Di Caprio Giuseppe 83 43 1984 E RF Frick

141 Wüthrich Roland 83 43 1990 E OP 9.00 Sumiswald

142 Junker Adrian 83 41 1954 V KK OP 9.00 Enggistein

143 Büttiker Urs 83 41 1961 S RF Oberbuchsiten

144 Kummer Kurt 83 39 1954 V RF Lützelflüh

145 Morgenthaler Jürg 82 44 1951 V RF Kölliken

146 Wyler Markus 82 44 1947 SV RF Burgdorf

147 Mumenthaler Raymond 82 43 1969 S OP 9.00 Huttwil

148 Bumann Antonio 82 42 1985 E RF Stalden VS

149 Frey Josef 82 42 1938 SV KK OP 9.00 Kriens

150 Häusermann Bruno 82 42 1956 V RF Frick

151 Coray Linus 82 42 1947 SV RF Bern

152 Tschampion Peter 82 41 1961 S RF Spiez

153 Schneider Anna 82 41 1953 V RF Schüpfen

154 Burkhardt Roland 82 41 1939 SV KK OP 9.00 Kriens

155 Berger Martin 82 40 1959 S RF Steffisburg

156 Lampart Peter 82 37 1956 V RF Kölliken

157 Fuhrer Hansueli 82 37 1940 SV RF Wynigen

158 Getzmann Hans 81 47 1937 SV OP 9.00 Kriens

159 Freiburghaus Stefan 81 44 1963 S OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

160 Balmer Heinz 81 44 1950 V OP 9.00 Spiez

161 Joss Paul 81 43 1971 S OP 9.00 Willisau

162 Rappo Armin 81 42 1941 SV RF Düdingen

163 Wydler Gerhard 81 41 1954 V RF Schüpfen

164 Luder Fritz 81 41 1958 V RF Wynigen

165 Schnörr Ralf 81 41 1966 S RF Frick

166 Schmatta Bernd 81 41 1964 S OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

167 Weisskopf Werner 81 41 1946 SV RF Bern

168 Josi Johannes 81 40 1944 SV RF Schwarzenburg

169 Streun Ueli 81 39 1967 S RF Linden

170 Müller Peter 81 37 1950 V RF Kölliken

171 Kreis Peter 80 43 1956 V OP 9.00 Solothurn

172 von Känel Peter 80 41 1947 SV RF Bern

173 Baumgartner Andreas 80 40 1945 SV OP 9.00 Uetendorf

174 Andres Dominic 80 40 1977 E RF Stalden VS

175 Wyss Otto 80 40 1953 V OP 9.00 Wangen a./A.

176 Niederhauser Walter 80 39 1947 SV RF Burgdorf

177 Christen Verena 80 38 1951 V OP 9.00 Wangen a./A.

178 Arm Helene 80 38 1951 V RF Bern

179 Krause Marko 80 38 1978 E RF Münchenbuchsee

180 Gygax Christine 80 37 1976 E RF Herzogenbuchsee

181 Dahinden Hansruedi 80 36 1950 V OP 9.00 Reinach AG

182 Linsi Ueli 79 44 1945 SV RF Schüpfen

183 Hodel Oskar 79 43 1948 SV OP 9.00 Wangen a./A.

184 Schmitter Stefan 79 41 1964 S RF Bern

185 Trütsch Franz 79 40 1947 SV OP 9.00 Schwyz
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186 Heggendorn Eliane 79 37 1954 V RF Kriens

187 Strahm Jörg 78 43 1956 V RF Büren an der Aare

188 Perego Flavio 78 41 50 V RF Kriens

189 Schmatta Sylvana 78 41 1965 S OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

190 Gfeller Heinz 78 41 1944 SV RF Uetendorf

191 Zutter Rögis-Bernard 78 40 1973 E RF Stalden VS

192 Hug Hans 78 39 1942 SV OP 9.00 Sumiswald

193 Ritter Urs 78 39 1960 S OP 9.00 Schüpfen

194 Gysin Rolf 78 38 1957 V RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

195 Aeschbach Otto 77 46 1948 SV RF Kölliken

196 Schläfli Martin 77 41 1983 E RF Burgdorf

197 Liechti Ernst 77 41 1947 SV OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

198 Gerber Christian 77 41 1949 V RF Trub i/E.

199 Zaugg Fabian 77 41 1988 E OP 9.00 Sumiswald

200 Keller Beat 77 40 1952 V OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

201 Koch Guido 77 40 1956 V RF Kölliken

202 Wittwer Hanspeter 77 39 1955 V OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

203 Widmer Bernard 77 37 1947 SV RF Schüpfen

204 Luder Andreas 77 33 1947 SV RF Burgdorf

205 Weiss Walter 76 41 1958 V RF Schüpfen

206 Dysli Hans 76 36 1946 SV OP 9.00 Wynigen

207 Hug Hans-Peter 76 35 1953 V RF Herzogenbuchsee

208 Thalmann Marlis 76 34 1995 E OP 9.00 Willisau

209 Good Thomas 75 41 1950 V OP 9.00 Burgdorf

210 Stuker Paul 75 37 1945 SV RF Konolfingen

211 Wüthrich Stefan 75 36 1988 E OP 9.00 Sumiswald

212 Christen Myraim 75 33 1961 S OP 9.00 Praz

213 Gerber Hans 75 32 1945 SV OP 9.00 Sumiswald

214 Müller Thomas 74 40 1972 S OP 9.00 Kriens

215 Sprunger Jakob 74 39 1944 SV RF Münchenbuchsee

216 Berger Nicole 74 38 1967 S OP 9.00 Wangen a./A.

217 Binz Max 74 36 1954 V OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

218 Tschan Rahel 74 32 1987 E OP 9.00 Hindelbank

219 Nicolet René 73 39 1937 SV OP 9.00 Bern

220 Aeschbach Marija 73 36 1972 S RF Kriens

221 Mosimann Hans-Ulrich 73 35 1943 SV RF Signau-Langnau i/E.

222 Horat Josef 72 42 1939 SV OP 9.00 Schwyz

223 Leu Walter 72 39 1943 SV RF Murgenthal

224 Keller Adrian 71 38 1979 E OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

225 Krauer Josef 71 38 1949 V RF Muri AG

226 Eichenberger Andreas 70 35 1988 E OP 9.00 Sumiswald

227 Giger Melanie 70 34 1990 E OP 9.00 Schwyz

228 Dahinden Peter 70 33 1948 SV OP 9.00 Reinach AG

229 Baumann Christian 70 32 1962 S RF Kriens

230 Agola Claudio 68 38 1960 S OP 9.00 Sumiswald

231 Prince John 68 36 1967 S RF Herzogenbuchsee

232 Haslebacher Ulrich 68 33 1955 V OP 9.00 Sumiswald
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233 Vogt Jürg 68 29 1945 SV OP 9.00 Reinach AG

234 Känzig Christian 68 29 1980 E RF Oberbuchsiten

235 Zundel Albert 67 30 1951 V OP 9.00 Frick

236 Kauer Urs 66 36 1945 SV OP 9.00 Enggistein

237 Buchs Daniel 66 30 1962 S OP 9.00 Frick

238 Günter Martin 66 26 1961 S OP 9.00 Frick

239 Mathis Antonietta Maria64 35 1959 S RF Wolfwil

240 Junker Boris 64 35 1980 E OP 9.00 Enggistein

241 Silberbauer Werner 64 34 1935 SV OP 9.00 Frick

242 Keller Susanne 64 29 1957 V OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

243 Lehmann Marlis 63 40 1951 V OP 9.00 Schwyz

244 Wigger René 63 37 1962 S OP 9.00 Kriens

245 Weber Markus 63 26 1953 V RF Bern

246 Lehmann Franz 62 32 1945 SV OP 9.00 Enggistein

247 Pfister Christian 62 29 1951 V OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

248 Stucki Martin 61 30 1989 E OP 9.00 Sumiswald

249 Balmer Marc 61 30 2000 J OP 9.00 Frick

250 Felice Bruno 59 28 1941 SV OP 9.00 Frick

251 Wüthrich Hermann 58 30 1952 V OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

252 Bowden Steven Peter 58 20 2000 J OP 9.00 Frick

253 Prince Alina 56 24 2004 JJ RF Herzogenbuchsee

254 Widmer Reto 52 27 1977 E OP 9.00 Willisau

255 Kälin Aurelia 51 29 1933 SV RF Kriens

256 Gerber André 51 25 1951 V OP 9.00 Schüpfen

257 Bähler Willy 43 20 1940 SV RF Hindelbank

258 Moser Emanuel 42 20 1979 E OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

259 Schneider Walter 3 3 1952 V OP 9.00 Enggistein
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Name Vorname Res Serie 2 Gabe JG Kat Aus Waffe Verein

1 Hirschi Hans 100 50 50 1967 S KK RF Trub i/E.

2 Gaspar Américo 100 50 50 1973 E KK RF Schwyz

3 Kissling Andreas 100 50 50 1979 E KK RF Oberbuchsiten

4 Wenger Fritz 99 50 25 1954 V KK RF Uetendorf

5 Schafroth Roland 99 50 25 1956 V KK RF Hindelbank

6 Zutter Rögis-Bernard 99 50 25 1973 E KK RF Stalden VS

7 Tschabold Jürg 99 49 25 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

8 Venetz Willy 99 49 25 1962 S KK RF Stalden VS

9 Schafroth Maria 99 49 25 1988 E KK RF Hindelbank

10 Zihlmann Heinz 98 50 20 1956 V KK RF Trub i/E.

11 Roth Hans 98 49 20 1953 V KK RF Murgenthal

12 Schneider Hans-Rudolf 98 49 20 1956 V KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau

13 Tschannen Martin 98 49 20 1968 S KK RF Düdingen

14 Schmid Markus 98 49 20 1984 E KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

15 Zaugg Robert 98 48 20 1952 V KK OP 9.00 Huttwil

16 Fankhauser Peter 98 48 20 1962 S KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

17 Weber Adrian 97 49 10 1964 S KK RF Schwyz

18 Lehmann Herbert 97 49 10 1971 S KK RF Oberbuchsiten

19 Zaugg Thomas 97 49 10 1978 E KK RF Burgdorf

20 Gisler Adrian 97 49 10 1984 E KK OP 9.00 Schwyz

21 Schafroth David 97 49 10 1989 E KK RF Hindelbank

22 Sandmeier Ueli 97 48 10 1946 SV KK RF Kriens

23 Schmid Peter 97 47 10 1966 S KK RF Uetendorf

24 Fasel Roland 96 48 5 1936 SV KK RF Düdingen

25 Wyler Markus 96 48 5 1947 SV KK RF Burgdorf

26 Weber Heidi 96 48 5 1950 V KK RF Bern

27 Hilbrand Viviane 96 48 5 1987 E KK OP 9.00 Willisau

28 Moser Ulrich 96 47 5 1954 V KK RF Steffisburg

29 Gerber Mathis 96 47 5 1986 E KK OP 9.00 Neuenegg

30 Stranner Lorenz 96 47 5 1987 E KK OP 9.00 Trub i/E.

31 Büttner Daniel 95 50 1976 E KK OP 9.00 Burgdorf

32 Bumann Antonio 95 50 1985 E KK RF Stalden VS

33 Raemy Hubert 95 49 5 1948 SV KK RF Düdingen

34 Studer Andreas 95 49 1963 S KK RF Wolfwil

35 Siegrist Gisela 95 48 1966 S KK RF Uetendorf

36 Venetz Silvan 95 48 1991 E KK RF Stalden VS

37 Keller Susanne 95 47 5 1957 V KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

38 Lüscher Daniel 95 47 1961 S KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau

39 Bühler Peter 95 47 1974 E KK OP 9.00 Willisau

40 Holdener Andreas 95 47 1990 E KK OP 9.00 Schwyz

41 Schmitter Eduard 95 46 5 1942 SV KK RF Bern

42 Schmid Andreas 95 46 5 1945 SV KK RF Signau-Langnau i/E.

43 Bezzola Flavio 95 46 5 1955 V KK OP 9.00 Büren an der Aare

44 Kenel Daniel 95 46 1973 E KK RF Schwyz

45 KrummenacherRené 95 46 1979 E KK RF Wolhusen

46 Mathis Kurt 94 50 1953 V KK RF Wolfwil
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47 Jäggi Thomas 94 48 1961 S KK RF Wolfwil

48 Liechti Thomas 94 48 1962 S KK RF Burgdorf

49 Gäggeler Franziska 94 48 1963 S KK RF Uetendorf

50 Vescio Pietro 94 48 1966 S KK RF Münchenbuchsee

51 Beck Hans 94 48 1975 E KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

52 Wüthrich Hanspeter 94 48 1976 E KK OP 9.00 Linden

53 Sprunger Jakob 94 47 1944 SV KK RF Münchenbuchsee

54 Witschi Rudolf 94 47 1950 V KK RF Hindelbank

55 Stämpfli Beat 94 47 1968 S KK RF Wynigen

56 Groll Alwin 94 46 1944 SV KK OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken

57 Sciamanna Biagio 94 45 1949 V KK RF Münchenbuchsee

58 Liechti Bruno 94 45 1968 S KK OP 9.00 Worb

59 Obi Jean-Claude 93 48 1967 S KK RF Trub i/E.

60 Schmid Kurt 93 47 1945 SV KK RF Bern

61 Berger Martin 93 47 1959 S KK RF Steffisburg

62 Kocher Manfred 93 47 1967 S KK OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken

63 Andres Dominic 93 47 1977 E KK RF Stalden VS

64 Schober Hugo 93 46 1953 V KK RF Praz

65 Stucki Michael 93 46 1991 E KK OP 9.00 Linden

66 Schaller Fredy 93 10 1962 S KK RF Stalden VS

67 Jost Adrian 92 49 1986 E KK RF Bern

68 Leu Walter 92 48 1943 SV KK RF Murgenthal

69 Diss Patrick 92 48 1969 S KK RF Lützelflüh

70 Wydler Gerhard 92 47 1954 V KA RF Schüpfen

71 Streun Werner 92 47 1968 S KK OP 9.00 Linden

72 Schmid Oliver 92 47 1978 E KK OP 9.00 Neuenegg

73 Gläsel Fabienne 92 47 1994 E KK OP 9.00 Linden

74 Acklin Paul 92 46 1955 V KK RF Kölliken

75 Frey Jean-Pierre 92 46 1963 S KK OP 9.00 Praz

76 Horisberger Urs 92 46 1964 S KK RF Lützelflüh

77 Berner Martin 92 46 1978 E KK RF Wolhusen

78 Luder Andreas 92 45 1947 SV KK RF Burgdorf

79 Baumgartner Dieter 92 45 1949 V KK RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

80 Fuhrer Hansueli 92 44 1940 SV KK RF Wynigen

81 Schmid Ernst 92 44 1949 V KK OP 9.00 Zunzgen-Tenniken

82 Schäfer Johann Ulrich 92 44 1969 S KK RF Konolfingen

83 Arm Helene 91 49 1951 V KK RF Bern

84 El-Masri Isam 91 49 1975 E KK OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

85 Gygax Christine 91 47 1976 E RF Herzogenbuchsee

86 Burkhard Simon 91 47 1977 E KK OP 9.00 Sumiswald

87 Rytz Daniel 91 46 1962 S KK OP 9.00 Neuenegg

88 Schäfer Norman 91 46 1968 S KK OP 9.00 Reinach AG

89 Weber Markus 91 45 1953 V KK RF Bern

90 Reist Hans 91 45 1958 V KK RF Hasle-Rüegsau

91 Streun Ueli 91 45 1967 S RF Linden

92 Glutz Michael 91 45 1978 E KK OP 9.00 Solothurn

93 Thalmann Marlis 91 45 1995 E KA OP 9.00 Willisau

94 Dütsch Heinz 91 44 1936 SV KK RF Meiringen

95 Frey Rudolf 91 44 1954 V KK RF Linden

96 Christen Myraim 91 44 1961 S KK OP 9.00 Praz
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97 Good Thomas 90 49 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Burgdorf

98 Niffenegger Alfred 90 48 1958 V KK OP 9.00 Schüpfen

99 Simonet Martin 90 48 1986 E KK OP 9.00 Neuenegg

100 von Känel Peter 90 46 1947 SV KK RF Bern

101 Duppenthaler Jakob 90 46 1950 V KK OP 9.00 Burgdorf

102 Aeschbacher Bernhard 90 45 1956 V KK OP 9.00 Neuenegg

103 Fillipone Enzo 90 45 1994 E RF Lützelflüh

104 Mosimann Hans-Ulrich 90 44 1943 SV KK RF Signau-Langnau i/E.

105 Niederhauser Walter 90 44 1947 SV KK RF Burgdorf

106 Maurer Theodor 90 43 1942 SV KK RF Worb

107 Walther Urs 90 43 1954 V KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

108 Neuhaus Pierre-Alain 90 43 1983 E KK OP 9.00 Neuenegg

109 Beutler Christian-Markus 89 45 1962 S RF Herzogenbuchsee

110 Schmatta Bernd 89 45 1964 S KK OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

111 Siegrist Adrian 89 45 1968 S RF Uetendorf

112 Rickli Markus 89 44 1961 S KK OP 7.65 Hindelbank

113 Schläfli Martin 89 44 1983 E RF Burgdorf

114 Bösch Willi 89 43 1951 V RF Meiringen

115 Fässler Werner 88 48 1943 SV KK RF Schwyz

116 Luder Fritz 88 46 1958 V RF Wynigen

117 von Känel René 88 42 1964 S KK OP 9.00 Konolfingen

118 Freiburghaus Stefan 88 41 1963 S KK OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

119 Haldimann Serge 87 46 1967 S OP 9.00 Neuenegg

120 Stranner Xaver 87 46 1985 E OP 9.00 Trub i/E.

121 Pfister Christian 87 45 1951 V KK OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

122 Zwygart Anne Käthi 87 45 1985 E RF Burgdorf

123 Tschan Rahel 87 45 1989 E OP 9.00 Hindelbank

124 Fankhauser Fritz 87 44 1962 S RF Wynigen

125 Berchtold Raphael 87 44 1990 E RF Stalden VS

126 Prince Alina 87 41 2004 JJ RF Herzogenbuchsee

127 Geissbühler Alfred 87 41 1959 S RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

128 Mathis Antonietta Maria 87 41 1959 S RF Wolfwil

129 Prince John 87 41 1967 S RF Herzogenbuchsee

130 GrossenbacherPeter 86 47 1956 V RF Worb

131 Weiss Walter 86 46 1958 V RF Schüpfen

132 Pfister Rolf 86 45 1947 SV KK OP 9.00 Bern

133 Binggeli Ferdinand 86 44 1937 SV RF Worb

134 Kreis Peter 86 44 1956 V OP 9.00 Solothurn

135 Schäfer Pascal 86 42 2005 JJ RF Reinach AG

136 Keller Beat 85 45 1952 V OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

137 Wölfli Mirjam 85 44 1982 E OP 9.00 Linden

138 Maurer Richard 85 42 1950 V OP 9.00 Uetendorf

139 Gysin Rolf 85 41 1957 V RF Zunzgen-Tenniken

140 Agola Claudio 84 44 1960 S OP 9.00 Sumiswald

141 Roos Martin 84 44 1981 E OP 9.00 Willisau

142 Spycher Hansres 84 42 1935 SV OP 9.00 Neuenegg

143 Dysli Hans 84 40 1946 SV OP 9.00 Wynigen

144 Kuhn Hugo 84 38 1937 SV OP 9.00 Schüpfen

145 Aebi Bernadette 84 38 1963 S OP 9.00 Linden

146 Schmatta Sylvana 83 42 1965 S OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau
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147 Krause Marko 83 42 1978 E RF Münchenbuchsee

148 Gerber André 83 39 1951 V OP 9.00 Schüpfen

149 Giger Melanie 83 38 1990 E OP 9.00 Schwyz

150 Boss Jürg 82 37 1945 SV RF Burgdorf

151 Weisskopf Werner 82 36 1946 SV RF Bern

152 Wenger André 81 44 1947 SV OP 9.00 Neuenegg

153 Krauer Josef 81 38 1949 V RF Muri AG

154 Keller Adrian 80 41 1979 E OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

155 Widmer Reto 80 34 1977 E OP 9.00 Willisau

156 Gugger Adrian 79 46 1975 E RF Neuenegg

157 Baumgartner Andreas 79 38 1945 SV OP 9.00 Uetendorf

158 Schäfer Tanja 78 49 1969 S OP 9.00 Reinach AG

159 Joss Paul 78 40 1971 S OP 9.00 Willisau

160 Rentsch Markus 77 39 1976 E OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

161 Wüthrich Hermann 75 43 1952 V OP 9.00 Lützelflüh

162 Rappo Armin 75 36 1941 SV RF Düdingen

163 Plattner Martin 71 36 1948 SV OP 9.00 Neuenegg

164 Frey Irina 69 25 1972 S OP 9.00 Praz

165 Trütsch Franz 62 44 1947 SV OP 9.00 Schwyz

166 Moser Emanuel 59 32 1979 E OP 9.00 Hasle-Rüegsau

167 Balmer Marc 57 35 2000 J OP 9.00 Frick
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